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REGIONAL CENTRE  AGRA 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 AGRA S1460 G.S.A. COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONMAHUA KHERA FATEHABAD ROAD AGRA-282006 

2 AGRA S1655 D.V.S. COLLEGE MUDHI JHANGEERPUR, HASANPUR, KHANDAULI, AGRA-283126 

3 ETAH S1896 DR. VIRENDRA SINGH MAHAVIDYALAY MIRHECHI ROAD, MARHERA, ETAH-207401 

4 FIROZABAD S1940 ADARSH KRISHN MAHAVIDYALAYA SHIKOHABAD FIROZABAD 

5 HATHRAS S1493 KRISHNA COLLEGE OF DEGREE & TECHNOLOGY BUDH NAGLA, HEMRAJ, IGTAS ROAD, 
HATHRAS- 204101 

6 MATHURA S1447 SMT. LEELA DEVI COLLEGE MAGNA, BALDEV, MATHURA-281301 

7 MATHURA S1997 AMAR NATH GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, PAVITRA VAJPEYI MARG, BHUTESHWAR, MATHURA- 
281001 

8 MATHURA S450 SHRI RATI RAM MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM SANKET, NAND GAON, BARSANA ROAD, MATHURA 

REGIONAL CENTRE  AYODHYA 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S1138 B.M. MEMORIAL DEGREE COLLEGE KAKARAHI KUSHINAGAR, MADARMAU, 
AMBEDKARNAGAR - 224147 

2 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S1150 SARDAR PATEL P.G. COLLAGE BARAGAON, JALALPUR, AMBEDKAR NAGAR-224149 

3 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S198 JHAAM BABA MAHAVIDYALAYA SURAJUPUR, JALALPUR, AMBEDKAR NAGAR-224183 

4 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S229 GRAMODAYA ASHRAM SNATKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA BEERSINGHPUR, SAYA, 
AMBEDKARNAGAR-224451 

5 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S267 SARDAR PATEL SMARAK MAHAVIDYALAYA LARPUR ROAD, POST- LARPUR, AMBEDKAR NAGAR 

6 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S406 BIHARI LAL SMARAK KISAN MAHAVIDYALAYA AMADARVESHPUR, AMBEDKAR NAGAR 

7 AMBEDKAR NAGAR S816 DEV INDRAWATI MAHAVIDYALYA KATEHARI, AMBEDKAR NAGAR PIN- 224151 

8 AMETHI S055 R. R. SNATAKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA AMETHI, SULTANPUR-227405 

9 AYODHYA S1605 REGIONAL CENTER AYODHYA 

10 AYODHYA S1875 ASHA BHAGWAN BUX SINGH MAHAVIDYALAY 
PURA BAZAR, AYODHYA-224135 

11 BASTI S025 SHIV HARSH KISAN P.G. COLLEGE BASTI-272002 

12 BASTI S1807 DEEN BANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, TENUA, BASTI-272002 

13 FAIZABAD S022 K. S. SAKET MAHAVIDYALAYA FAIZABAD 

14 GONDA S043 LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI P.G. COLLEGE GONDA 

15 GONDA S1595 NANDINI NAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA NAWABGANJ, GONDA-271303 

16 SULTANPUR S023 RANA PRATAP P. G. COLLEGE SULTANPUR- 228001 

17 SULTANPUR S453 GANPATI SAHAY SANTKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA SULTANPUR-228001 

REGIONAL CENTRE  BALLIA 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 AZAMGARH S049 SHIBLI NATIONAL P. G. COLLEGE AZAMGARH 

2 AZAMGARH S1011 BHAGWATI SMARAK MAHAVIDYALAYA MIRZAPUR KHAS, SHAHPUR JAHANAGANJ AZAMGARH 

3 AZAMGARH S731 SRI KRISHNAN P.G. COLLEGE BANSGAON BONGARIYA, TARWAN, TEH- MENHNAGAR, 
AZAMGARH - 271626 

4 AZAMGARH S819 DR.RAM NARESH MAHAVIDYALAYA CHANGAIPUR, JEEYANPUR, AZAMGARH 

5 BALLIA S004 SHRI MURLI MANOHAR TOWN P. G. COLLEGE BALIYA-277001 

6 BALLIA S1330 SAHID MANGAL PANDEY GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE NAGAWAN BALLIA 

7 BALLIA S1560 CHANDRADEEP SINGH SMARK MAHAVIDYALAY RAGHOPUR, RASARA, BALLIA-221712 

8 BALLIA S649 MAA PHOOLA DEVI KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA TILOLI, BIGHUDI, BALIA-221717 

9 MAU S129 KRISHAK P. G. COLLEGE KOIRIYAPAR, MAU 

10 MAU S187 RAM LAGAN MAHAVIDYALAYA JAMALPUR, MIRZAPUR, GHOSI, MAU-275105 

11 MAU S310 RAMDHAN DAMODAR MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM KASARA, POST KASARA, MAU-275102 

12 MAU S348 RISHI RAM NARESH KRISHAK MAHAVIDYALAYA MAU-221601 



13 MAU S551 KISAN MAZDOOR MAHAVIDYALAYA BHETE, MAU 

14 MAU S843 KUMAR PARMARTH BABA GOVIND 
MAHAVIDYALAYA KALYANPUR, DISTRICT- MAU- 275105 

REGIONAL CENTRE  BAREILLY 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 MORADABAD S030 HINDU COLLEGE MORADABAD-244001 

2 BAREILLY S024 BAREILLY COLLEGE BAREILLY-243005 

3 SAMBHAL S2154 GANGA SHYODAN SINGH GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, GUNNAUR, SAMBHAL 

REGIONAL CENTRE  GHAZIABAD 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 ALIGARH S001 DHARM SAMAJ COLLEGE ALIGARH-202001 

2 BULANDSHAHAR S1951 RAJKIYA MAHAVIDYALAY, JAHANGIRABAD, BULANDSHAHR-203394 

3 GHAZIABAD S053 MULTANIMAL MODI P. G. COLLEGE MODI NAGAR, GHAZIABAD 

REGIONAL CENTRE  GORAKHPUR 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 DEORIA S017 B. R. D COLLEGE DEORIA 

2 DEORIA S1185 BABUA JEE SNATAK MAHAVIDYALAYA PINDI LAR DEORIA - 274508 

3 DEORIA S1751 RAJENDRA BABU P.G. COLLEGE -BANKATIYA DUBEY INGURI BAZAR DEORIA-274704 

4 DEORIA S1948 S.K. KANYA MAHAVIDYALAY, TILOULI, SOHNAG, SALEMPUR, DEORIYA-2745009 

5 DEORIA S2131 BAHADUR YADAV WOMEN'S COLLEGE, NAGAR PANCHAYAT, BHATNI, DEORIA-274701 

6 DEORIA S404 DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA MAHAVIDYALAYA MALIBARI-BARIYAPUR, POST BADHAR, DEORIA- 
274001 

7 DEORIA S580 MAA SHUKALI DEVI DEGREE COLLEGE GRAM- SAHJOR, DIMUNPURA, POST- MALKAULI, 
DISTRICT- SALEMPUR, DEVARIA 

8 DEORIA S715 SINGASANI DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA NEMA, DEORIA 

9 GORAKHPUR S016 DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA UNIVERSITY GORAKHPUR UNIVERSITY, GORAKHPUR-273009 

10 GORAKHPUR S1428 SHREE GORAKSHNATH SANSKRIT VIDYAPEETH 
P.G. COLLEGE GORAKHNATH MANDIR GORAKHPUR-273015 

11 KUSHINAGAR S013 BUDDH P.G COLLEGE KUSHINAGAR-274403 

12 KUSHINAGAR S1872 BABU BRIJ BIHARI SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE SAHAJWALIYA, SIKTA, KUSHINAGAR-274303 

13 KUSHINAGAR S2057 UDIT NARAYAN P.G. COLLEGE , PADRAUNA, KUSHINAGAR - 274304 

14 KUSHINAGAR S211 SUKDEV PRASAD TRIPATHI MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM AND POST BHATHAE KHURD VAYA- 
FAZILNAGAR, KUSHINAGAR-274401 

15 MAHARAJGANJ S018 JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU SMARAK P. G. COLLEGE MAHARAJGANJ 

16 MAHARAJGANJ S1840 PARMESHWAR SINGH MEMORIAL P.G. COLLEGE MATHURA NAGAR, ANAND NAGAR, 
MAHARAJGANJ-273155 

17 SANT KABIR NAGAR S1421 G.P.S. P.G. COLLEGEKHALILABAD SANT KABIR NAGAR-272175 

18 SANT KABIR NAGAR S1846 PREMLATA MAHAVIDYALAY ACHHIYA MEHDAWAL, SANT KABIR NAGAR-272271 

19 SIDDHARTHA NAGAR S027 RATANSEN DERGEE COLLEGE BASI, SIDDHARTHA NAGAR 

20 SIDDHARTHA NAGAR S1369 SIDDHARTH MAHAVIDYALAY BIRD PUR SIDDHARTH NAGAR-272206 

21 SIDDHARTHA NAGAR S2079 MURATI DEVI SMARAK MAHAVIDYALAYA , PAKADI, USKA BAZAR, SIDDHARTH NAGAR - 272207 

REGIONAL CENTRE  JHANSI 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 BANDA S040 JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MAHAVIDYALAYA BANDA-21001 

2 BANDA S072 ATTARA DEGREE COLLEGE ATARRA, BANDA- 210201 

3 BANDA S1398 RAJKUMAR SINGH MAHAVIDYALAY ARTHRA BABERU BANDA-210121 

4 BANDA S1817 RAJKIY MAHILA PG COLLEGE BANDA-210001 

5 JALAUN S1503 RAMLAKHAN PATEL MAHAVIDYALAY EAT, JALAUN-285201 

6 JALAUN S2115 SMT AMRIT KUNWAR DEGREE COLLEGE - ATRAKALAN, BABAI, JALAUN - 285123 

7 JHANSI S041 VIPIN BIHARI P.G. COLLEGE JHANSI-284001 

8 LALITPUR S538 NEHRU MAHAVIDYALAYA SAGAR ROAD, LALITPUR 

9 MAHOBA S090 VEERBHOOMI GOVERNMENT P. G. COLLEGE MAHOBA-210427 



REGIONAL CENTRE  KANPUR 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 AURAIYA S807 SHRI DARSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA ARARIADIBIYAPUR, ROAD, AURAIYA- 206122 

2 ETAWAH S1719 KARM KSHETRA MAHAVIDYALAYA - PAKKA TALAB CHAURAHA, ETAWAH-206001 

3 FARRUKHABAD S012 BHARTIYA MAHAVIDYALAYA LOHAI ROAD, FARRUKHABAD-209625 

4 FATEHPUR S281 RAMPAL RYA P.G. COLLEGE SULTANPUR GHOSH, KHAGA. DISTRICT- FATEHPUR 

5 FATEHPUR S499 AMAR SAHEED THAKUR DARIYAV SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA HARDO, KHAGA, FATEHPUR- 
212655 

6 FATEHPUR S698 SRI JAGDAMBA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA 
VILL. - MAUDEV, PO. - SULTANGARH, FATEHPUR 

7 HAMIRPUR S2141 OM HAIHAR SNATAK MAHAVIDYALAYA, KUNDAURA, HAMEERPUR 

8 KANPUR S1381 PROF. H.N. MISRA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONB.S. PARK, ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR-208002 

9 KANPUR DEHAT S223 RAM SWAROOP GRAMODHYOG SNATKOTTAR 
MAHAVIDYALAYA PUKHRAYA, KANPUR DEHAT- 209111 

10 UNNAO S1918 MAA SHARDA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAY MUSANDI ROAD, KALUKHERA, KANCHANPUR, UNNAO-
209821 

REGIONAL CENTRE  LUCKNOW 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 BAHRAICH S110 LORD BUDDHA P. G. COLLEGE SAKET NAGAR, RUPAEDEHA, BAHRAICH-271881 

2 BALRAMPUR S1444 SHAKTI SMARAK SANSTHANDULHINPUR BALRAMPUR-271201 

3 BARABANKI S1013 JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MEMORIAL POST GRADUATE COLLEGE BARABANKI - 225001 

4 HARDOI S769 SUBHASH CHANDRA BOSE SNATKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA KAHLI TERWA, GAUSGANJ, HARDOI 
- 241305 

5 LAKHIMPUR KHIRI S031 YUVRAJDATT MAHAVIDYALAYA LAKHIMPUR KHIRI 

6 LUCKNOW S1601 REGIONAL CENTER LUCKNOW SECTOR 10A/HSE04, VRINDAVAN YOJANA, LUCKNOW - 
226022 

7 LUCKNOW S263 SRI MAHAVEER PRASAD MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA SURYANAGAR, RAJAJIPURAM, LUCKNOW 

8 RAEBARELI S442 FIROZ GANDHI COLLEGE RAIBAREILLY-229001 

9 SHRAVASTI S1910 RAJA BIRENDRA KANT SINGH MAHAVIDYALAY BHINGA, SHRAVASTI-271831 

10 SHRAVASTI S2095 JAI HANUMAN MAHAVIDYALAYA , HARVANSHPUR, JABDI, SHRAVASTI-271865 

11 SITAPUR S064 R. M. P. P. G. COLLEGE SITAPUR 

REGIONAL CENTRE  MEERUT 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 BAGHPAT S063 DIGAMBAR JAIN COLLEGE BADAUT, BAGPAT- 250611 

2 BAGHPAT S1648 MAA AMBA BALIKA DEGREE COLLEGE GWALIKHERA BAGHPAT-250606 

3 BIJNOR S1077 RAMA JAIN KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA NAJIBABAD BIJNAUR-246763 

4 MEERUT S019 ISMAIL NATIONAL MAHILA P. G. COLLEGE MEERUT 

5 SAHARANPUR S039 J.V. JAIN COLLEGE SAHARANPUR-247001 

REGIONAL CENTRE  PRAYAGRAJ 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 KAUSHAMBI S1111 HANUMANT PAL MAHAVIDYALAYA CHUHAPEERAN , SAURAI BUGURG, KARA, KAUSHAMBI -
212204 

2 KAUSHAMBI S219 MAHATMA BUDDHA MAHAVIDYALAYA ACHUWA, KAUSHAMBI-212217 

3 KAUSHAMBI S625 SRI BABU SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE SAYARA, KAUSAMBI 

4 KAUSHAMBI S745 BHAGWATI PRASAD DAULATRAM MAHAVIDYALAYA SIRATHU, KAUSHAMBI 

5 PRATAPGARH S009 PRATAP BAHADUR COLLEGE PRATAPGARH- 230002 

6 PRATAPGARH S094 B. B. S. PUBLIC DEGREE COLLEGE BARNA LAL GOPALGANJ, KUNDA, PRTAPGARH-229413 

7 PRATAPGARH S1010 RANI NEELIMA KUMARI MAHILA MAHAVIDYLAYA DHARUPUR JALESGANJ 
PRATAPGARH - 230132 

8 PRATAPGARH S1027 PT. VIDHYADHAR MISHR SARASWATI VIDHYA MANDIR VIGYAN EVAM ANUSANDHAN 
MAHAVIDYALAYA PRATAPGARH 

9 PRATAPGARH S1221 SHYAMPATI CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISHRA 
SHAIKSHIK SANSTHAN LAKHANPUR SOOR, SANGIPUR, PRATAPGARH-230139 

10 PRATAPGARH S1763 MUNEESHWAR DUTT POST GRADUATE COLLEGE - PRATAPGARH 



11 PRATAPGARH S1859 HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GOVT. P.G. COLLEGE LALGANJ, PRATAPGARH 

12 PRATAPGARH S208 SNATAKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA PATTI, PRATAPGARH-230135 

13 PRATAPGARH S408 NANDAN MAHAVIDYALAYA CHATURGARH BISHIYA, PRATAPGARH 

14 PRAYAGRAJ S005 UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS (YAMUNA PARISAR)SECTOR-B, MATADEEN KA PURA, 

       NEAR KANSHIRAM AWAS YOJNA, SHANTIPURAM, PRAYAGRAJ-211013 

15 PRAYAGRAJ S106 MOTI LAL NEHRU DEGREE COLLEGE KODHIYARA, JARI BAZAR, ALLAHABAD-212106 

16 PRAYAGRAJ S1066 DAYASHANKAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA BASNEHTA , PHOOLPUR -PRATAPPUR MARG 
ALLAHABAD-212405 

17 PRAYAGRAJ S1698 JAGADGURU RAMBHADRACHARYA HANDICAPPED UNIVERSITY CHITRAKOOT- 210204 

18 PRAYAGRAJ S189 GAUTAM BUDDHA MAHAVIDYALAYA PHOOLPUR, ALLAHABAD-212402 

19 PRAYAGRAJ S2104 S. N. SEWA SANSTHAN GIRLS DEGREE COLLEGE, BHANDRA, UMARGANJ, CHAKA, NAINI, 
PRAYAGARJ-211008 

20 PRAYAGRAJ S397 PRAYAG MAHAVIDYALAYA SHIVMANGAL NAGAR, HETAPATTI, ALLAHABAD-221507 

21 PRAYAGRAJ S556 NAND KISHOR SINGH DEGREE COLLEGE DHANUHA, CHAKA, ALLAHABAD 

22 PRAYAGRAJ S829 SHIV SHAYAM MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM- SHAHBAZPUR, POST- HANUMANGANJ, ALLAHABAD-
221508 

23 PRAYAGRAJ S899 BRAMHDEV MAHAVIDYALAYA JARAW, BARAUT, HANDIYA, ALLAHABAD - 221502 

REGIONAL CENTRE  VARANASI 

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 BHADOHI S446 SHRI GHANSHYAM DUBEY MAHAVIDYALAYA SURIYAWA, SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR (BHADOI)- 
221404 

2 CHANDAULI S1241 MAA KHANDWARI P.G. COLLEGE CHAHANIYA, CHANDAULI-232109 

3 CHANDAULI S296 MRITUNJAI PANDEY SANSKRIT MHAVIDYALAYA BARHUA, SAIDUPUR, CHANDAULI 

4 CHANDAULI S627 SRI DURGA SANSKRIT MAHAVIDYALAYA CHATRAPURA SAIYADRAJA, CHANDAULI-232110 

5 GHAZIPUR S034 P. G. COLLEGE RAVINDRAPURI, GAZIPUR- 233001 

6 GHAZIPUR S1005 AATAM PRAKASH AADARSH MAHAVIDYALAYA ARSADPUR JANGIPUR, GHAZIPUR - 233305 

7 GHAZIPUR S1064 KEDAR FAUJDAR MAHAVIDYALAYA, GURAINI GURAINI, GHAZIPUR-275205 

8 GHAZIPUR S114 KRISHNA SUDAMA MAHAVIDYALAYA MARADPUR, SADAT, GAZIPUR 

9 GHAZIPUR S1349 BASHEER KHAN MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYUSIA ZAMANIA GHAZIPUR-233226 

10 GHAZIPUR S1621 MATA KISHUNDAI MAHAVIDYALAY KUSUMHI, KALAN, GHAZIPUR-233304 

11 GHAZIPUR S1731 LATE CHANDRASHEKHAR JI PURVA PRADHANMANTRI SMARAK MAHAVIDYALAYA - RAMPUR 
KANWA SEORAI, GHAZIPUR-232333 

12 GHAZIPUR S212 RAJKISHORE SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA BARUEN, JAMIYA,GHAZIPUR-232331 

13 GHAZIPUR S214 RAM NAGINA KISAN SNATAKOTTAR MAHAVIDYALAYA MUNDIYARI, JAKHNIYA, GAZIPUR-
275203 

14 GHAZIPUR S302 JOKHANPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM IKRA, POST GAURA, GHAZIPUR 

15 GHAZIPUR S806 GURU PHOOL CHANDRA P.G. COLLEGE DAULATPUR, GHAZIPUR - 233304 

16 GHAZIPUR S851 SRI RAMASANKAR BALGOPAL MAHAVIDYALAYA GRAM- NASEERPUR(MAUPARA), POST- 
DEVKALI, DIST- GAZIPUR-233306 

17 JAUNPUR S036 T. D. COLLEGE JAUNPUR 

18 JAUNPUR S061 RAJA HARPAL SINGH P. G. COLLEGE SIGRAMAU, JAUNPUR 

19 MIRZAPUR S028 G.D. BINNANI P.G. COLLEGE MIRZAPUR 

20 SONBHADRA S1056 MUSAFIR BALGOPAL MAHAVIDYALAYA RAAMGARH, SONBHADRA-231213 

21 VARANASI S2106 JAGATPUR P.G. COLLEGE , JAGATPUR, VARANASI-231302 

TOTAL CENTRE : 145   

ALL JAIL CENTRE   

SN CITY CENTRE CODE CENTRE NAME 

1 BASTI   S2024 JILA KARAGAR, BASTI 

2 BAREILLY   S2010 KENDRIYA KARAGAR, BAREILLY 

3 GORAKHPUR   S2008 JAIL KARAGAR, GORAKHPUR 

4 FARRUKHABAD   S2017 KENDRIYA KARAGAR, FATEHGARH, FARRUKHABAD 

          

TOTAL CENTRE : 149   



 


